aarrTra,,
(EGT SUPE S,
L u. ] ',nﬂ,,.; A

e
“rassash?

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street « Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-835-5500 « Facsimile 601-855-3759
www.madison-co.com

August 9, 2024

Mayor William Truly

City of Canton, Mississippi
226 East Peace Street
Canton, MS 39046

RE: Reimbursement Request
Dear Mayor Truly,
This letter requests reimbursement in the amount of $17.635.20 representing 12.5% of the

County’s expenses related to our Cooperative Agreement for construction work on East Semmes
Street. Below is a chart listing invoices and the City’s required contribution.

Construction Invoice City of Canton  Madison County
R & C Services Number Invoice Amount 75% Reimb 12.50% 12.50%

243052 13 68,623.73 $ 51,467.80 $ 8,577.96 $ 8,577.97

243513 2 $ 6,850.23 $ 5,137.67 $ 856.28 $ 856.28

244012 AN 47,951.61  $ 35,963.71 $ 5,993.95 § 5,993.95

244222 3 % 1,325.25 | $ 993.94 $ 165.66 $ 165.65

244223 3 % 9,276.75 $ 6,957.56 % 1,159.59 $ 1,159.60

244617 4 % 881.76 $ 661.32 '_$ 110.22 $ 110.22

244618 4 % 6,172.32 | $ 4,629.24 % 771.54 $ 771.54

Total $ 141,081.65 $ 105,811.24 '$ 17,635.20 '$ 17,635.21

The County fulfilled its obligations and accordingly seeks reimbursement of $17,635.20. Payment
should be made payable to the Madison County Board of Supervisors. The county is proud to have
participated in this project serving the citizens of Canton, MS. Should you require additional
information, please contact Na’Son White, Comptroller or Greg Higginbotham, County
Administrator. Thank you for your consideration of our request.

Sincerely,

Gerald Steen, Board President
Madison County Board of Supervisors
Enclosures



243052

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT N PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
TO OWNER: ‘PROJECT: T APPLICATION # 1 Distribution to:
Madison County Board of Supervisors . NRCS EWP Program Project PERIOD TO:.

146 W Center St. { b . PROJECT NOS: Owner
Canton, MS 30046 | b6 [ Jconst. mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR . VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:10/2023-03/19/1  ]Architect
R & C Services, LLC . ~ Waggoner Engineer [ |Contractor
PO Box 7038 ‘ . ’ 143-A LeFleurs Square

Jackson, MS 39282 ) Jackson, MS 39211

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - ‘ The undersigned Contraclor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract bellef the Work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been completed tn accordance with the

; Contract Documents that afl amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Sheet is a:tacheq. Cettificates for Payment were issued and payments recelved from the Owrier. and that étiment payment
’ shown therein Is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SURl~eseserrmmmemmmmnnm

$ 153,389.00] - CONTRACTQR; C Senyices
2. Net change by Change Orders. —$ p ' ' e, -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) $ 153,389.00 By:  Cylithia Granderson x,,,}fé. 12024
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 72,235.50 P D T Y
(Cotumn G on Continuation Sheet) . Stateof:  Mississippi H ng . SRS "'3_ %
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Finds P F L
a._5.0% of Completed Work 8 3,611.78) Subscribed and sworn to before I ol
(Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet) me this gf—"" day of Wmh; 3% mwsﬂ-“ i f
b. 10.0% of Stored Material $L ‘| N ™ ‘.""- ""‘4\.-""
{Column F on Continuation Sheet) JUA\DIA M A100 ‘ — o

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or ,
Total in Column | of Continuation Shegt-w- $ 3,611.78

' CERTIFIATE FOR PAYNERT

EARN| RET. In accordance with Contract Dacuments, based on on-site obsewa;ﬁons and the data comprising
5. TOT(ﬁI;'e 4 ;%E Eir‘;eE gﬁ'gta]) AINAGE 3 : 68,623.73 application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the mitect's m;dedge“.ﬁgt‘f{mﬂtnaﬂon
d belief the Work has ressedaslndieated the qualityoflhew sin accordance

7.LESS PREVIOUS CERT‘FICATES FOR PAYMENT acnonrra: Documents, andp?}ni Contractor is enfitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 8 from prior Certificate) $
8, CURR.ENT PAYMENT DUE— s $ 68,623.73| .
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ’ ANOUNT CERTIFIED - §

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 84,76528 4, (Attach explanation If amount certified differs froti the amount applied for, Iritil allfigures on this

' / application and on the Continuation Shest that aré changed to conform to the amount certified.)

. g(l‘! 2 -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTION / '{ ARCHITECT:

Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner

Total approved this Month

By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable.. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

TOTALS herein. Issuance, payment.and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
NET CHANGES by Change Order of Contractor under this Contract.

7




24357 7

16656 .. . __

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGEONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION# 1 Distribution to:

Madison County Board of Supervisors NRCS EWP Program Project PERIOD TO:

148 W Center St. PROJECT NOS: Owner

Canton, MS 38046 . Const. Mgr

FROM CONTRACTOR; VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:!0/2023-03/19 Architect

R &C Services, LLC Waggener Engineer Contractor

P O Box 7038 143-A LeFlsurs Square

Jackson, MS 39282 Jackson, MS 39211

CONTRACT FOR: .

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractar certifies thal Lo the best of the Contraclors knowledge, nformation and

belisf the Work coverad by this Application for Payment has been complsted In accordance with the
Appiication ls mada for payment, s shown below, in connsclion with the Contracl, cumommmm.n;yaummuMbmpau by tho Contracir for Wark for which previous
Continuslion Sheat is attached. Certificates for Paymentwere lssued and payments received trom the Owner, and that cuent payment
shown therein Is now dve.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM--meesmmemere $[ 153,3689.00 CONTRACTOR: C Sprvices

2. Not changs by Change Orders————————{  §|

3. CONTRACT SUM YO DATE {Line 1 +/- 2) | 153,385.00 mond Granderson Date: M&gﬂm .

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATES | 120,921.65 SRARY By lo
(Column G on Cantinuation Shee) Stateof:  Mississippl . %

5. RETAINAGE: oumy of: Hinds

a._5.0%_of Completed Wark s &\/ and swom lo before 4
‘(Columns D+E on Continuaticn Sheet) day of yedN

b. 10.0% of Storod Matei  Ea—— ’MI ﬂ“‘p:.@?“
(Columin F on Confinuation Sheet) 9 / 2 } otary Public: QJEM")JI L

Total Retainage (Line Sa + Sb or My Commission Yy
Total in Column | of Continuation Sheet—-en 5] 6,486.08 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
. In accordanco with Contrget Bocuments, based on on-site cbservations and the data comprising
6 mTﬁ,‘:ﬁ i’;gﬁg:ﬁgg‘{ AINAGE 51 123.425.50 appllcation, the Architest certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, Information
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ot Dot e o o oNazs wll the
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)}———-——— 5} 68,623.73
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. ] 54,801.84,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 5480184
(Line 3 tess Lina 6) $ 29,863.43 {Attach explenation i amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Iniial 8l figures an s
application end on tho Coniinuation Sheet that are changed to conform o the amoua! cerbfied.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
|Total changes approved in prevmus :
months by Owner__ . By: %« /%110 Date: __ 3/20/24
Total 5 2d this Monih This Certificata is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracter named
TOTALS| herein. Issuance, payment and acceptanca of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

(NET CHANGES by Change Order | . ofContractor under this Contract.




APPLICATION AND. CERTIFIC'ATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGEONEQOF 2 PAGES -

TO OWNER: PROJECT APPLICATION# 3 Distribution to:
adison County Board of* Supervisors NRCS EWP Program Project PERIOD TO: April 12 2024

146-W-Center St. .PROJECT NOS: Owner
Canton, MS 39046 ; Congt. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:!0/2023-03/19/: Architect
R & C Services, LLG U Waggoner Engineer Coritractor
PO Box 7038 ¥4 b (p { 143-A LeFleurs Square

Jackson, MS 39282 Jackson, MS 39211

CONTRACT FOR: -

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in-corinection with the Contract.
Conltinuation Sheet is attached.

4. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SU#- 153,389.00
2. Net change by Change Orders-—-————wuemy
3. CONTRACT ‘SURI TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$
(Column G on Continuation-Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:
a._5.0% of Completed Work $!
(Columns: D+E on Continuation Sheef)
b. 10.0% of Stored Material s| |
~ (Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line &a + &b or
Total in Column | of Coritinuation Sheet $ 7,054.08
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ - . 134,027.57
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) j
' 7. LESS PREVIOUS. CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)~—-=—-——  §
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 fess Line 6) $

—— $

153,389.00
141,081.65

7,054.08]

123,425.57
10,602.00

19,361.43

_ CHANGE ORDER SUMNMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner
Total approved this Month .

TOTALS
NET CHANGES by Change Order .

The undersigned Contractor certifiss that to the best of the:Contractor’s knowlédge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for' Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Dacuments, that all amounts have beerv pald by the Contractor for Work for which previcus
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments receivad from the Oumer, and that current payment
-showntheréin Is now due.

CONTRACTOR: R &:C Sewuﬁ
Raytfond Granderson
0'6".?0

Stateof:  Mississippi i,
County of: Hinds___ . 5 é | 292223 s
Subscribed and sworn to befo : SS H
me this day of gozd & ASHLEV RO : 3

-,‘ B cm“usslon EXP““o s

‘.

Aug. 5, 2028 ‘i& J

. ’I?/w,‘.{ rrava ~~;}2$v

T¥ugrgsgess®

OER'I'!FICATE FOR PA Ui i

in accordance with Confract Documents, based on on-site observations and the'data compfising
application, the Arctiitect certifies to the.Owner that to the best of the Architect's kriowledge, information
and balisf the Work ha progressed-as indicated, the quality of the Woik is in accordance with the
Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED : —§ 10, 602 00

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the smount applied.for. Iritial all fi gures o this

application and on the. Continuation Sheé that are changed fo conform fo thg amou d.
ARCHITECT: u /l( / 2l

By: f—Vm /’WJ‘? Date;__ 4/17/24

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMQUNT CERTIFIED is payable.only to tfie Contractor narmed
herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any fights of the Owner
of Contractor under this Contract,




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  Retainage Fee

o, PAGE ONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: 9V "APPLICATION# 4 Distribution to:
Madison County Board of Supervisors NRCS EWP Program Project : PERIOD TO: 04/12/24

146 W Center St. PROJECT NOS: Owner
Canton, MS 39046 | |Const. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:0/2023-03/19 = érchitectt

R & C Services, LLC Waggoner Engineer i ontractor
P O Box 7038 / [ﬂ (0 § 6 143-A LeFleurs Square W/ 7

Jackson, MS 39282
CONTRACT FOR:

Jackson, MS 39211

w4618

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mads for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.

153,389.00

2. Net change by Change Orders-s«--ere—eses-§

<A €H &

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)

153,389.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$

141,081.65

(Column G on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:

a. of Completed Work

(Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet)

b. 10.0% of Stored Material

(Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Total in Column | of Continuation Sheef-——--- $

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE------—- $

141,081.65

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate)——---——  §

134,027.57

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $

7,054.08

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $

-,

" sl

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Paymen{ were issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment
shown therein Is now due.

CONTRACTOR: &C ervuces
o7l 0 Lo~

By: ay d Granderson b
ry Tenae
SAGLLNRY Py ’.g- :
State of: Mississippi S e,
County of: Hinds #9¢ TID # 292223 124
ASHLEY ROSS

Subscribed and sworn to befor
me this 2 2. dayof ?}p{ | %02 J

Commissmu Expires )
" A
Notary Public: M .:S;, ug. 5, 2‘{%5 ,(4. s
My Commission expire: %z S, zhz% Ao maON.
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT oo
In accordance with Contract Documents, based.on on-site observations and the data comprising
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information

and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is enfitled to paymant of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

h
""nann

UNT CERTIFIED i 7,054.08
(Atfach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: ,&u Wv Date: _ 5/7/24

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named -

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
of Contractor under this Contract.




